Fo ON	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0651 <u>-0027 (exp. 6/30/</u>	09-17-2	2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI United States Patent and Trademar	
6		ET			
Ú	To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103445		5342 documents or the new address(es) below.		w .
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
01	Bart Verweire Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)		Name: Lieven Van Hoe Internal Address:		_
3.					
I				ALST	
			State:		[
	Government Interest	Assignment , Confirmatory License	Country: <u>B</u>	elgiumZip:B-9300	
ļ	Other			s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖸	-th
	~	(s)	B. Patent No	ig filed together with a new applica o.(s)	
5.	40.00 GP Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
N	ame: Craig J. Arnold	<u> </u>		CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
lr	Internal Address: <u>Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP</u> 		Authorized	to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account	
SI			Enclosed	red (government interest not affecting	
c	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10016</u> Phone Number: <u>212 336 8000</u>		8. Payment Inf	ormation	
St			a. Credit Car	d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
			b. Deposit A	ccount Number	
	Fax Number:212 336 8001		Authorized User Name		
	Email Address: <u>carnold@arelaw.com</u>				
9.	Signature:	Signature		September 12, 2007 Date	
_	Na	Craig J. Arnold ame of Person Signing		otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019838 FRAME: 0844 UII tion of

121 SEP 12 PH 10: 12

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

(1)	Full Name of Inventor	: Bart Verweire		
	Residence:	Elsio-51/1, B-9940 Evergem, Belgium	HOEVESTRAAT	7
	Citizenship:	Belgium		

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Lieven Van Hoe Berkendreef 5 BARON MOXER SOENPARK GA B-3220- J 300 AALST Holsbeek, Belgium

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

IMAGE EVALUATION SYSTEM, METHODS AND DATABASE

that was invented by ASSIGNOR together with Lieven Van Hoe, and which is found in the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application No. PCT/EP2005/012816, filed December 1, 2005, and claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/EP2004/013684, filed December 2, 2004 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/677,671, filed May 4, 2005, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

369512.1

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019838 FRAME: 0845

Docket No. 29248/34

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive. Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Lieven Van Hoe, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Bart Verweire

<u>1/08/2007</u> Date

2 of 2



Intellectual Property Law

90 Park Avenue New York NY 10016 Main 212 336 8000 Fax 212 336 8001

Fax2123368001Webwww.arelaw.com

September 12, 2007

<u>Via Express Mail</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Partners Morton Amster Jesse Rothstein (1934 - 2003) Daniel Ebenstein Philip H. Gottfried Michael J. Berger Neil M. Zipkin Anthony F. Lo Cicero Kenneth P. George Abraham Kasdan, Ph.D. Ira E. Silfin Chester Rothstein Craig J. Arnold Kenneth M. Bernstein Joseph M. Casino Michael V. Solomita

Senior Counsel Charles R. Macedo John S. Economou Marion P. Metelski

Associates Patrick Boland* Holly Pekowsky Michael P. Kenney Max Vern Karl J. Kolbinger Brian A. Comack Richard S. Mandaro Marc J. Jason Elie H. Gendloff, Ph.D. David Mitnick Charles W. Rath David A. Boag Matthieu Hausig Jung S. Hahm Reiko Kaji Norajean McCaffrey Benjamin M. Halpern* Matthew A. Fox Michael J. Kasdan Rebecca R. Eisenberg Jason M. Rockman Stuart Shapley Howard Wizenfeld Steven B. Gauthier Peter R.Vogel* Brett M. Pinkus*

*Not admitted in New York

Craig J. Arnold Direct 212 336 8070 E-mail carnold@arelaw.com

"Express Mail" mailing label no. EL 994273835 US						
Date of Depo	sit:	September 12, 2007				
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being						
deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express						
Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated						
above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents,						
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.						
Name:	Joycelyr	celyn Giles Fenty				
Signature:	10	ycelin	Gela Lent			

Re: U.S. Patent Application No. 11/791,405 Title: IMAGE EVALUATION SYSTEM, METHODS AND DATABASE Inventors: Lieven Van Hoe and Bart Verweire Our File: 29248/34

Dear Sir:

We enclose the following for recordation with the U.S. Patent Office in connection with the above-identified application:

- 1. a Recordation Cover Sheet Form PTO-1595 (1 page);
- a copy of the Assignment from Bart Verweire to Lieven Van Hoe (2 pages);
- 3. a check for \$40 to cover the Recordation of Assignment fee; and
- 4. a return receipt postcard.

Please charge any outstanding amount or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1785. Please also acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents by stamping the enclosed postcard and returning the same to us.

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP Attorneys for Applicants 90 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 (212) 336-8000

By:

Craig J. Arnold Registration No. 34,287

Dated: New York, New York September 12, 2007

379732.1

RECORDED: 09/12/2007